
 

Mon 23rd April  Equipment ideas and Packing. 3 – 4pm Notes 

Mon 30th Apr  Camp craft / Hygiene 3 - 4.30pm Tent (if you are using your own) 

Thu 3rd May - Sat 5th 
May 

TRAINING EXPEDITION  
2 night/3 days   Venue: Holebeck farm - 
Wolsingham 
Training: Map/Practical map skills, compass skills, 
Bearings 

3pm Thursday 

1pm Saturday 

All equipment required for expedition.  
 
Parents to collect students from school at 
1pm 

Thursday 10th May + 
Friday 11th May 

Hand in Equipment (lecture theatre)  8:30am or 3pm All equipment should be clean and dry on hand 
over. Any faults reported.  

Mon 4th June Final Expedition Route Cards  3 - 4pm EDofE login and route cards 

Mon 18th June Final Expedition Route Cards Completion 3 – 4pm EDofE login and route cards 

Mon 2nd July Equipment handover and kit checks 3 - 4pm Empty bag to put all kit into.  

Sat 7th - Mon 9th July FINAL EXPEDITION                 Start: Sat 
Venue: TBA                                End: Mon 

8:30am: St John’s 

4pm: St John’s 

All equipment required for expedition. 

Tue 10th July Hand in Equipment @ Lecture Theatre 8:30am or 3pm Equipment should be clean and dry. 

Mon 16 July  Aim Presentation  Parents/careers/staff 
all welcome 

3:30 - 4:30 EXPEDITION section complete 

 


